

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 190	Women's Masters F 2x	Heat 4
CANCELLED		

Race 191	Men's Masters A 1x	Heat 1
CANCELLED		

Race 192	Men's Masters A 1x	Heat 2
CANCELLED		

Race 193	Women's Masters D 1x	Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	49.13 Melbourne Tanja Nishibata	8	2:04.93 (1) 2:04.93	4:16.38 2:11.45	0.00 +0.00
2	49.07 Corowa Julie Underwood	3	2:11.53 (2) 2:11.53	4:29.13 2:17.60	12.75 +12.75
3	49.15 Newcastle Phoebe Sanders	7	2:13.42 (3) 2:13.42	4:32.37 2:18.95	3.24 +15.99
4	49.02 Albert Park-Sth Melbourne Marie Cecile Lacoste	5	2:16.56 (6) 2:16.56	4:33.78 2:17.22	1.41 +17.40
5	49.12 Lake Macquarie Mishella Duzel	6	2:15.07 (4) 2:15.07	4:34.27 2:19.20	0.49 +17.89
6	49.08 Endeavour Rosalie Furness	4	2:15.85 (5) 2:15.85	4:35.39 2:19.54	1.12 +19.01
7	49.04 Balmain Anja Wever	9	2:18.85 (7) 2:18.85	4:44.85 2:26.00	9.46 +28.47
8	49.10 Lake Macquarie Raylee Ison	2	2:26.58 (9) 2:26.58	4:52.18 2:25.60	7.33 +35.80
9	49.14 Mosman Edith de Boer	1	2:24.52 (8) 2:24.52	4:54.35 2:29.83	2.17 +37.97
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 216); Rest->Eliminated					

Race 194	Women's Masters D 1x	Heat 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	49.03 Albert Park-Sth Melbourne Fiona Milne	5	2:04.86 (1) 2:04.86	4:17.43 2:12.57	0.00 +0.00
2	49.18 St George Amanda Behrendt	9	2:07.11 (3) 2:07.11	4:19.66 2:12.55	2.23 +2.23
3	49.11 Lake Macquarie Trudy MacDonald	3	2:07.37 (4) 2:07.37	4:20.58 2:13.21	0.92 +3.15
4	49.16 Noosa Jo Emerson	7	2:05.32 (2) 2:05.32	4:22.58 2:17.26	2.00 +5.15
5	49.19 Swan River Alexandra Thornton	4	2:07.94 (5) 2:07.94	4:25.04 2:17.10	2.46 +7.61
6	49.06 Commercial Lynette Parker	2	2:22.73 (6) 2:22.73	4:47.87 2:25.14	22.83 +30.44
7	49.20 Toowong Svetlana Vikulov	8	2:31.11 (7) 2:31.11	4:58.97 2:27.86	11.10 +41.54
8	49.09 Glebe Kate Wareham	6	2:31.17 (8) 2:31.17	5:05.76 2:34.59	6.79 +48.33
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 216); Rest->Eliminated					

Race 195	Women's Masters D 1x	Heat 3
CANCELLED		

Race 196	Men's Masters D 4-	Heat 1
CANCELLED		

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 197 Men's Masters D 4-					Heat 2
CANCELLED					

Race 198 Women's Masters F 2x					Heat 1
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	83.05 Black Mountain Pamela Nash, Jeanette Gasson	3	2:06.02 (1) 2:06.02	4:16.47 2:10.45	0.00 +0.00
2	83.04 Black Mountain Cecilie Young, Yvonne Poels	2	2:07.95 (4) 2:07.95	4:17.67 2:09.72	1.20 +1.20
3	83.21 Pine Rivers Susanne Hafner, Jennifer Missenden	5	2:06.98 (2) 2:06.98	4:18.48 2:11.50	0.81 +2.01
4	83.07 Commercial Sherelle Rowan, Jo Cook	8	2:07.23 (3) 2:07.23	4:19.75 2:12.52	1.27 +3.28
5	83.20 Perth Adele Chapman, Catherine Kennedy	9	2:12.63 (7) 2:12.63	4:28.67 2:16.04	8.92 +12.20
6	83.19 Perth Celia Cornwell, Deb Barry	1	2:12.68 (8) 2:12.68	4:30.65 2:17.97	1.98 +14.18
7	83.24 Shoalhaven Robyn Wakefield, Linda Eddington	6	2:11.39 (5) 2:11.39	4:31.17 2:19.78	0.52 +14.70
8	83.08 Curtin University Alison White, Pam Nichols	4	2:13.60 (9) 2:13.60	4:31.29 2:17.69	0.12 +14.82
9	83.12 Lake Macquarie Louise Turmine, Maree Brown	7	2:11.97 (6) 2:11.97	4:31.69 2:19.72	0.40 +15.22
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 207); Rest->Eliminated					

Race 199 Women's Masters F 2x					Heat 2
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	83.14 Mersey Mary Hansen, Alison Kirkwood	7	2:04.17 (2) 2:04.17	4:12.13 2:07.96	0.00 +0.00
2	83.26 St George/Rockhampton Fitzroy Ceinwen Fay, Krystine Macready	8	2:02.35 (1) 2:02.35	4:12.84 2:10.49	0.71 +0.71
3	83.13 Melbourne University/Richmond Geraldine Goss, Jennifer Bingham	5	2:06.70 (3) 2:06.70	4:16.14 2:09.44	3.30 +4.01
4	83.16 Nagambie Wendy Cotter, Suzan Andrews	9	2:09.54 (5) 2:09.54	4:21.01 2:11.47	4.87 +8.88
5	83.25 St George/Drummoyne Rowena Stewart, Joanne Ward	3	2:07.63 (4) 2:07.63	4:21.78 2:14.15	0.77 +9.65
6	83.17 Nelson Sue Bonham Carter, Maude O'Connell	4	2:11.58 (6) 2:11.58	4:26.08 2:14.50	4.30 +13.95
7	83.06 Carrum Mary Hunter, Helen Kelly	6	2:12.40 (7) 2:12.40	4:32.90 2:20.50	6.82 +20.77
8	83.22 Pine Rivers Anne Holmes, Solveig Ward	1	2:15.10 (8) 2:15.10	4:34.16 2:19.06	1.26 +22.03
9	83.03 Bairnsdale Louise Avery, Lynne Broad	2	2:16.48 (9) 2:16.48	4:35.21 2:18.73	1.05 +23.08
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 207); Rest->Eliminated					

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 200 Women's Masters F 2x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	83.23 Riverway/Mackay 1 Therese Clancy, Jacqueline De Jong	4	2:04.03 (1) 2:04.03	4:12.42 2:08.39	0.00	+0.00
2	83.27 Tamar Maree Coulson, Neroli Ellis	7	2:04.08 (2) 2:04.08	4:13.41 2:09.33	0.99	+0.99
3	83.10 Exeter/Melbourne Louise Phillips, Julia Wood	6	2:09.72 (3) 2:09.72	4:21.25 2:11.53	7.84	+8.83
4	83.18 North Shore Mary Walsh, Sally Edwards	5	2:12.54 (5) 2:12.54	4:22.81 2:10.27	1.56	+10.39
5	83.02 ANU Elaine Bissaker, Sue Donoghoe	9	2:11.44 (4) 2:11.44	4:28.64 2:17.20	5.83	+16.22
6	83.15 Murdoch University Linda Pepall, Melissa Harpley	2	2:16.82 (6) 2:16.82	4:36.84 2:20.02	8.20	+24.42
7	83.09 Endeavour Katrina Whiteley, Diana Trescott	3	2:19.64 (7) 2:19.64	4:44.74 2:25.10	7.90	+32.32
8	83.01 ANA Sue Howard-Smith, Frances Conchie Stanley	1	2:23.15 (8) 2:23.15	4:52.16 2:29.01	7.42	+39.74
9	83.11 Glebe Catherine Maxwell, Micah Kelly	8	2:29.32 (9) 2:29.32	4:58.59 2:29.27	6.43	+46.17

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 207); Rest->Eliminated

Race 201 Men's Masters G 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	108.03 Hawkes Bay Composite A.Cleaver,K.Dombroski,G.Berghan,G.Steenkamer	8	1:42.31 (1) 1:42.31	3:29.08 1:46.77	0.00	+0.00
2	108.02 Essendon/Mosman T.Juzefowicz,M.Williams,S.Allsop,B.Nugent	6	1:43.70 (2) 1:43.70	3:29.68 1:45.98	0.60	+0.60
3	108.05 Melbourne University S.Marshall,A.Langford,G.Rees,P.Antonie	7	1:44.83 (3) 1:44.83	3:30.64 1:45.81	0.96	+1.56
4	108.06 Murwillumbah J.Macdonald,G.Betts,D.Reece,S.O'Reilly	2	1:45.71 (5) 1:45.71	3:32.05 1:46.34	1.41	+2.97
5	108.04 Lake Macquarie/Manning River C.Broos,R.Halliday,M.Doust,R.Wallace	5	1:45.00 (4) 1:45.00	3:32.49 1:47.49	0.44	+3.41
6	108.10 Riverway Composite J.Stafford,D.Rolfe,L.McDonald,W.Roy	3	1:47.97 (7) 1:47.97	3:36.19 1:48.22	3.70	+7.11
7	108.12 Sydney K.Ambler,G.Raymond,S.Cowap,K.Rikard-Bell	4	1:46.00 (6) 1:46.00	3:45.39 1:59.39	9.20	+16.31

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 221); Rest->Eliminated

Race 202 Men's Masters G 4x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	108.07 Nagambie/Canberra J.Strapps,L.Mc Intyre,C.Raymond,A.Horsburgh	5	1:48.45 (1) 1:48.45	3:41.81 1:53.36	0.00	+0.00
2	108.08 Penrith/Drummoyne G.Haythornthwaite,S.Schinagel,R.Jones,S.Hill	8	1:49.72 (2) 1:49.72	3:44.85 1:55.13	3.04	+3.04
3	108.13 Union/North Shore NZ C.Blomfield,G.Williams,M.Robinson,R.Evans	3	1:51.54 (3) 1:51.54	3:45.98 1:54.44	1.13	+4.17
4	108.09 Pine Rivers J.Ward,I.Russell,I.Flockhart,P.Zelow	7	1:52.71 (5) 1:52.71	3:48.64 1:55.93	2.66	+6.83
5	108.01 Dragons Composite P.Hayes,G.Elliott,B.Cox,A.Rettie	4	1:51.90 (4) 1:51.90	3:49.53 1:57.63	0.89	+7.72
6	108.11 Shoalhaven O.Radic,D.Eddington,A.Medenis,R.McAlister	6	1:56.11 (6) 1:56.11	3:54.97 1:58.86	5.44	+13.16

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 221); Rest->Eliminated

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 203 Women's Masters B 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	19.12 Richmond Helen Pearce, Kate Dyball	7	1:53.92 (1) 1:53.92	3:55.85 2:01.93	0.00	+0.00
2	19.10 North Shore/Leichhardt Niki Lopresti, Olivia Tonge	4	1:56.67 (2) 1:56.67	4:02.47 2:05.80	6.62	+6.62
3	19.13 Shellharbour City Sandra Brigden, Georgina Graham	6	2:11.49 (7) 2:11.49	4:05.81 1:54.32	3.34	+9.96
4	19.07 Nelson Yvanca Clarisse, Erin McNary	8	2:01.77 (4) 2:01.77	4:09.04 2:07.27	3.23	+13.19
5	19.08 Newcastle University/Endeavour Sarah Barnes, Teresa Chadwick	5	1:59.36 (3) 1:59.36	4:22.55 2:23.19	13.51	+26.70
6	19.06 Nagambie Linda Cafasso, Katelyn Johnson	3	2:10.52 (5) 2:10.52	4:24.43 2:13.91	1.88	+28.58
7	19.09 Noosa Charlene Herman, Fernanda Carrea	2	2:11.00 (6) 2:11.00	4:28.43 2:17.43	4.00	+32.58
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 223); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 204 Women's Masters B 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	19.05 Mosman/ANU Zoe Lynam, Amy Clay	8	1:51.23 (1) 1:51.23	3:53.67 2:02.44	0.00	+0.00
2	19.02 Glebe Elisabeth Lester, Heidi Lindahl	2	1:54.64 (3) 1:54.64	3:56.04 2:01.40	2.37	+2.37
3	19.11 Pine Rivers/Commercial Christine Taylor, Em Schmeider	5	1:54.09 (2) 1:54.09	3:58.08 2:03.99	2.04	+4.41
4	19.01 Glebe Belyndy Rowe, Jacolyn Harris	4	1:57.58 (4) 1:57.58	4:00.19 2:02.61	2.11	+6.52
5	19.04 Leichhardt Judith Uys, Tarryn Innes	3	2:01.26 (6) 2:01.26	4:04.86 2:03.60	4.67	+11.19
6	19.03 Lake Macquarie Emma Davey, Xanne Janse de Jonge	7	2:01.14 (5) 2:01.14	4:14.22 2:13.08	9.36	+20.55
7	19.14 Shoalhaven Rebecca Cook, Georgina Owens	6	2:16.75 (7) 2:16.75	4:31.32 2:14.57	17.10	+37.65
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 223): Rest->Eliminated						

Race 205 Men's Masters E 1x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	73.14 Yarra Yarra Justin Negri	7	1:52.73 (1) 1:52.73	3:58.29 2:05.56	0.00	+0.00
2	73.11 St George Airtón Granja Ramos	6	1:58.49 (2) 1:58.49	4:04.30 2:05.81	6.01	+6.01
3	73.08 Newcastle University David Hislop	8	2:02.28 (3) 2:02.28	4:09.77 2:07.49	5.47	+11.48
4	73.06 Lake Macquarie Stuart Boyd	4	2:02.35 (4) 2:02.35	4:17.99 2:15.64	8.22	+19.70
5	73.13 Yarra Yarra Colin Rawson	3	2:03.20 (5) 2:03.20	4:21.10 2:17.90	3.11	+22.81
	73.05 Kand David Bellamy	5	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1.2.3.4->Final (Race 227): Rest->Eliminated

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 206 Men's Masters E 1x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	73.09 Power House Chris Schlicht	3	2:01.23 (3) 2:01.23	4:02.42 2:01.19	0.00	+0.00
2	73.10 Shoalhaven Mark Whittaker	7	2:00.08 (1) 2:00.08	4:07.33 2:07.25	4.91	+4.91
3	73.07 Leichhardt Richard Medway	6	2:00.12 (2) 2:00.12	4:07.98 2:07.86	0.65	+5.56
4	73.15 Yarra Yarra Jack Chatziyakoumis	8	2:03.14 (5) 2:03.14	4:08.05 2:04.91	0.07	+5.63
5	73.02 Black Mountain Mark Partridge	5	2:01.91 (4) 2:01.91	4:12.70 2:10.79	4.65	+10.28
	73.03 Easter Matthew Ridgwell	4	DID NOT START			
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 227); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 207 Women's Masters F 2x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	83.23 Riverway/Mackay 1 Therese Clancy, Jacqueline De Jong	5	2:02.16 (1) 2:02.16	4:05.52 2:03.36	0.00	+0.00
2	83.27 Tamar Maree Coulson, Neroli Ellis	7	2:03.17 (2) 2:03.17	4:09.59 2:06.42	4.07	+4.07
3	83.14 Mersey Mary Hansen, Alison Kirkwood	6	2:03.26 (3) 2:03.26	4:10.12 2:06.86	0.53	+4.60
4	83.26 St George/Rockhampton Fitzroy Ceinwen Fay, Krystine Macready	3	2:03.53 (4) 2:03.53	4:10.24 2:06.71	0.12	+4.72
5	83.13 Melbourne University/Richmond Geraldine Goss, Jennifer Bingham	9	2:07.07 (5) 2:07.07	4:12.11 2:05.04	1.87	+6.59
6	83.05 Black Mountain Pamela Nash, Jeanette Gasson	4	2:07.38 (6) 2:07.38	4:15.33 2:07.95	3.22	+9.81
7	83.04 Black Mountain Cecilie Young, Yvonne Poels	8	2:08.76 (7) 2:08.76	4:19.22 2:10.46	3.89	+13.70
8	83.21 Pine Rivers Susanne Hafner, Jennifer Missenden	1	2:09.21 (8) 2:09.21	4:22.20 2:12.99	2.98	+16.68
9	83.10 Exeter/Melbourne Louise Phillips, Julia Wood	2	2:11.16 (9) 2:11.16	4:27.04 2:15.88	4.84	+21.52

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 208 Men's Masters F 8+					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	96.01 Toowong/Murwillumbah B.Law,T.Moynihan,T.Bettenay,J.Conn, G.Keily,R.Gould,D.Reece,D.Horder*,c:A.Underhill	7	1:35.21 (1) 1:35.21	3:13.53 1:38.32	0.00 +0.00
2	96.07 St George Composite M.Doust,C.Broos,N.Johnston,R.Halliday, R.Pattison,P.Armstrong,S.Harrison,C.Jones,c:J.Peile	8	1:36.81 (2) 1:36.81	3:13.86 1:37.05	0.33 +0.33
3	96.06 North Shore 3 K.Ballingall,S.Kerr,E.Luck,C.Walsh, R.Lawson,A.Smith,J.Peters,G.Franklin,c:J.Pollock	2	1:40.12 (3) 1:40.12	3:23.98 1:43.86	10.12 +10.45
4	96.03 Corio Bay C.Hudgell,P.Ryan,I.Bridgland,P.Aberle, P.Searle,B.Jones,M.Tyrrell,P.Jeffery,c:R.England	4	1:40.68 (4) 1:40.68	3:24.14 1:43.46	0.16 +10.61
5	96.04 Melbourne J.Baker,I.Anastasopoulos,B.Nuttall,T.Phillips, R.Smith,J.Dollisson,K.Boynton,M.Dakic,c:E.Plowright	3	1:42.23 (6) 1:42.23	3:24.31 1:42.08	0.17 +10.78
6	96.02 Brisbane & GPS Composite B.Cox,J.Wright,G.Elliott,W.Roy, I.Holzberger,S.Whalley,H.Dunbar,A.Adam,c:S.John	6	1:42.08 (5) 1:42.08	3:28.79 1:46.71	4.48 +15.26
7	96.05 Mosman J.Aroney,H.Fine,P.Brandao Teixeira,J.Newcomb, M.Rees-Evans,L.Nethery,M.Diamond,M.Connaghan,c:S.Maspero	9	1:46.06 (8) 1:46.06	3:35.32 1:49.26	6.53 +21.79
8	96.08 University of NSW/North Shore N.Peppitt,M.Elliott,J.Fabbro,M.Fehon, M.Bayfield,W.Fisher,W.Moyes,M.Pickford,c:A.Zheng	5	1:45.96 (7) 1:45.96	3:37.33 1:51.37	2.01 +23.80
					*substitute

Race 209 Men's Masters I 1x					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	131.04 Murdoch University Ken Price	6	2:18.34 (1) 2:18.34	4:39.22 2:20.88	0.00 +0.00
2	131.05 Nagambie John Strapps	3	2:20.83 (3) 2:20.83	4:41.42 2:20.59	2.20 +2.20
3	131.01 Bairnsdale Ivan Knight	8	2:22.53 (4) 2:22.53	4:48.28 2:25.75	6.86 +9.06
4	131.06 North Shore 1 Len Walter	5	2:20.32 (2) 2:20.32	4:54.98 2:34.66	6.70 +15.76
5	131.02 Corio Bay Peter Benson	7	2:36.79 (5) 2:36.79	5:18.72 2:41.93	23.74 +39.50
	131.07 Port Pirie Alastair Burns	2	SCRATCHED		
	131.03 Melbourne Gary Tait	4	SCRATCHED		

Race 210 Lightweight Men's Masters I Single Scull					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	132.03 Murwillumbah Michael Mills	4	2:25.42 2:25.42	4:50.61 2:25.19	0.00 +0.00
2	132.02 Mosman Phillip Titterton	6	2:20.35 2:20.35	4:51.75 2:31.40	1.14 +1.14
3	132.04 Port Pirie Alastair Burns	5	2:25.84 2:25.84	4:55.72 2:29.88	3.97 +5.11
4	132.01 Melbourne Ray Young	7		5:10.50	14.78 +19.89

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 211 Women's Masters I 1x					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	129.02 Phoenix Caroline Mussared	5	2:31.18 (1) 2:31.18	5:11.63 2:40.45	0.00 +0.00
2	129.01 Manning River Kaye Smythe	6	2:38.84 (2) 2:38.84	5:29.53 2:50.69	17.90 +17.90

Race 212 Women's Masters A 4-					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	06.04 Mosman A.Walding,L.Stackpool-Moore,K.Ross,K.Larsen	4	1:44.35 (1) 1:44.35	3:34.93 1:50.58	0.00 +0.00
2	06.01 Carrum/Wendouree Ballarat J.Deeble,J.Fischmann,R.Gribble,M.Dunham	2	1:47.27 (3) 1:47.27	3:36.08 1:48.81	1.15 +1.15
3	06.05 University of Queensland N.Walters,C.Forbes,A.Rukuwai,K.Witt	6	1:46.48 (2) 1:46.48	3:42.47 1:55.99	6.39 +7.54
4	06.03 Leichhardt D.Borgert,J.Zongor,T.Innes,I.Evans	3	1:48.65 (4) 1:48.65	3:44.55 1:55.90	2.08 +9.62
5	06.02 Glebe E.Hensbergen,K.Poulter,A.Wilkinson,E.Carroll-Shaw	5	1:53.68 (5) 1:53.68	3:55.02 2:01.34	10.47 +20.09

Race 213 Womens Master's A 4+					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	07.01 Carrum/Power House L.Rodriguez,A.Everett,C.Plowman,S.Hayward,c:J.Cuddy	7	1:58.72 (1) 1:58.72	4:00.85 2:02.13	0.00 +0.00
2	07.02 Commercial/Toowong M.Holland,S.Broadley*,T.Evans,A.Paynter,c:E.Luck	8	2:01.14 (2) 2:01.14	4:07.92 2:06.78	7.07 +7.07
*substitute					

Race 214 Men's Masters A 1x					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	09.09 Newcastle University Odin Mackintosh	2	1:49.67 (3) 1:49.67	3:36.36 1:46.69	0.00 +0.00
2	09.10 Toowong Jack Price	3	1:45.12 (1) 1:45.12	3:37.76 1:52.64	1.40 +1.40
3	09.06 Leichhardt Cauan Guimaraes	1	1:46.66 (2) 1:46.66	3:40.29 1:53.63	2.53 +3.93
4	09.01 Banks Heinrich Venzke	6	1:49.91 (4) 1:49.91	3:46.41 1:56.50	6.12 +10.05
5	09.07 Newcastle Ben Homer	8	1:51.72 (5) 1:51.72	3:49.65 1:57.93	3.24 +13.29
6	09.02 Banks Tom Marshall	5	1:55.42 (7) 1:55.42	3:56.53 2:01.11	6.88 +20.17
7	09.08 Newcastle University Rowan Hislop	7	1:53.11 (6) 1:53.11	3:58.27 2:05.16	1.74 +21.91
8	09.04 Centenary Cody Ellem-Allen	4	1:58.57 (8) 1:58.57	4:04.32 2:05.75	6.05 +27.96
	09.11 Yarra Yarra Gareth McShea	9	DID NOT START		

Race 215 Lightweight Men's Masters A Single Scull					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	10.03 Nepean Jason Waddell	5	1:49.61 (1) 1:49.61	3:46.50 1:56.89	0.00 +0.00
2	10.02 Commercial Matthew Napper	4	1:53.56 (3) 1:53.56	3:52.12 1:58.56	5.62 +5.62
3	10.01 ANU Benjamin Lim	6	1:52.35 (2) 1:52.35	3:54.12 2:01.77	2.00 +7.62
4	10.04 Yarra Yarra Gareth McShea	7	1:54.51 (4) 1:54.51	3:57.06 2:02.55	2.94 +10.56

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 216 Women's Masters D 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	49.13 Melbourne Tanja Nishibata	6	2:03.90 (1) 2:03.90	4:11.93 2:08.03	0.00	+0.00
2	49.11 Lake Macquarie Trudy MacDonald	3	2:08.26 (3) 2:08.26	4:17.56 2:09.30	5.63	+5.63
3	49.03 Albert Park-Sth Melbourne Fiona Milne	5	2:07.50 (2) 2:07.50	4:18.51 2:11.01	0.95	+6.58
4	49.18 St George Amanda Behrendt	7	2:11.04 (5) 2:11.04	4:20.90 2:09.86	2.39	+8.97
5	49.16 Noosa Jo Emerson	9	2:09.39 (4) 2:09.39	4:24.63 2:15.24	3.73	+12.70
6	49.07 Corowa Julie Underwood	4	2:12.95 (6) 2:12.95	4:27.65 2:14.70	3.02	+15.72
7	49.15 Newcastle Phoebe Sanders	8	2:15.53 (7) 2:15.53	4:28.70 2:13.17	1.05	+16.77
8	49.02 Albert Park-Sth Melbourne Marie Cecile Lacoste	2	2:18.01 (8) 2:18.01	4:34.51 2:16.50	5.81	+22.58

Race 217 Lightweight Women's Masters D Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	50.01 Brisbane & GPS Janine Reid	7	2:06.95 (1) 2:06.95	4:16.42 2:09.47	0.00	+0.00
2	50.09 University of Queensland Rachel Thomson	3	2:10.69 (2) 2:10.69	4:30.43 2:19.74	14.01	+14.01
3	50.07 North Shore Zita Briones	5	2:17.57 (3) 2:17.57	4:40.33 2:22.76	9.90	+23.91
4	50.05 Glebe Cecile Ferre	6	2:18.09 (4) 2:18.09	4:44.02 2:25.93	3.69	+27.60
5	50.02 Commercial Annette Quayle	2	2:20.39 (5) 2:20.39	4:47.23 2:26.84	3.21	+30.81
6	50.03 Drummoyne Wendy Roncolato	8	2:23.35 (6) 2:23.35	4:49.40 2:26.05	2.17	+32.98
7	50.04 Easter 1 Serene Seah	4	2:27.76 (7) 2:27.76	5:00.66 2:32.90	11.26	+44.24
	50.06 Noosa Jane Fitzpatrick	9	SCRATCHED			

Race 218 Men's Masters D 4-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	62.05 Lindisfarne Composite M.Wilson,M.Bonham,P.Bird,T.Wilcox	7	1:36.80 (2) 1:36.80	3:16.28 1:39.48	0.00	+0.00
2	62.06 Melbourne A.Reynolds,D.McPherson,R.Tobler,M.Harrison	4	1:36.74 (1) 1:36.74	3:16.67 1:39.93	0.39	+0.39
3	62.07 Mosman L.Evans,J.Segurola Arregui,R.Giblin,A.Hourigan	2	1:37.73 (3) 1:37.73	3:21.83 1:44.10	5.16	+5.55
4	62.02 ANA/Glebe J.Walters,A.Collie*,A.Ramshaw,C.Zulsdorf	3	1:40.41 (4) 1:40.41	3:27.25 1:46.84	5.42	+10.97
5	62.04 Lindisfarne Composite L.Osborne,M.Pooley,D.Fisher,A.Midgley	6	1:41.30 (6) 1:41.30	3:27.80 1:46.50	0.55	+11.52
6	62.09 Riverside W.Chadwick,U.Dombrowski,G.Walters,A.Lee	5	1:41.96 (7) 1:41.96	3:28.84 1:46.88	1.04	+12.56
7	62.01 ANA R.Boyle,S.Clarke,V.Breen,J.McGrath	8	1:40.69 (5) 1:40.69	3:28.94 1:48.25	0.10	+12.66
8	62.10 University of Queensland R.Finch,T.Roberts,J.Lawrence*,E.Draydon	1	1:43.00 (8) 1:43.00	3:29.03 1:46.03	0.09	+12.75
9	62.08 Nelson C.Brooks,G.Wilson,A.Jolly,T.Crosbie	9	1:48.93 (9) 1:48.93	3:42.68 1:53.75	13.65	+26.40

*substitute

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 219 Men's Masters D 4+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	63.02 Brisbane & GPS/Toowong R.McPhee,N.Feros,A.Adam,H.Dunbar,c:A.Underhill	7	1:44.07 (1) 1:44.07	3:32.42 1:48.35	0.00	+0.00
2	63.04 Yarra Yarra/Corio Bay A.Gray,N.Inglis,B.Jones,Z.Lockley,c:S.Lincoln	5	1:49.62 (2) 1:49.62	3:38.30 1:48.68	5.88	+5.88
3	63.03 Hawthorn Composite S.Coker,B.Law*,D.Holman,C.Tulloch,c:J.Cuddy	4	1:50.87 (3) 1:50.87	3:38.35 1:47.48	0.05	+5.93
4	63.01 ANA D.Huang,F.Ma,M.Easterbrook,P.Cockman,c:E.Mansell	6	2:17.54 (4) 2:17.54	4:30.37 2:12.83	52.02	+57.95
*substitute						

Race 220 Women's Masters G 2-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	101.04 Perth Carolyn Fennelle, Susan March	4	2:18.64 (1) 2:18.64	4:39.62 2:20.98	0.00	+0.00
2	101.06 Toowong Marion Elliott, Heather Warren	7	2:23.62 (3) 2:23.62	4:46.96 2:23.34	7.34	+7.34
3	101.03 North Shore Susan Walter, Julie Wass	8	2:22.01 (2) 2:22.01	4:54.30 2:32.29	7.34	+14.68
4	101.05 Sydney University Lisa Cottee, Kerrie Bigsworth	5	2:27.91 (4) 2:27.91	5:02.31 2:34.40	8.01	+22.69
5	101.01 ANA/Curtin University Ronnie Cooper, Kay Jansen	3	2:40.68 (5) 2:40.68	5:16.20 2:35.52	13.89	+36.58
	101.02 Lake Macquarie Nerrida Clinton, Ann Campbell	6	SCRATCHED			

Race 221 Men's Masters G 4x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	108.02 Essendon/Mosman T.Juzefowicz,M.Williams,S.Allsop,B.Nugent	4	1:43.90 (2) 1:43.90	3:26.18 1:42.28	0.00	+0.00
2	108.03 Hawkes Bay Composite A.Cleaver,K.Dombroski,G.Berghan,G.Steenkamer	6	1:41.27 (1) 1:41.27	3:26.70 1:45.43	0.52	+0.52
3	108.05 Melbourne University S.Marshall,A.Langford,G.Rees,P.Antonie	8	1:45.67 (4) 1:45.67	3:30.36 1:44.69	3.66	+4.18
4	108.06 Murwillumbah J.Macdonald,G.Betts,D.Reece,S.O'Reilly	2	1:44.29 (3) 1:44.29	3:32.24 1:47.95	1.88	+6.06
5	108.07 Nagambie/Canberra J.Strapps,L.Mc Intyre,C.Raymond,A.Horsburgh	5	1:48.04 (5) 1:48.04	3:41.79 1:53.75	9.55	+15.61
6	108.08 Penrith/Drummoyne G.Haythornthwaite,S.Schinagel,R.Jones,S.Hill	7	1:51.17 (6) 1:51.17	3:45.21 1:54.04	3.42	+19.03
7	108.13 Union/North Shore NZ C.Blomfield,G.Williams,M.Robinson,R.Evans	3	1:52.57 (7) 1:52.57	3:47.97 1:55.40	2.76	+21.79
8	108.09 Pine Rivers J.Ward,I.Russell,I.Flockhart,P.Zelow	9	1:56.17 (8) 1:56.17	3:59.41 2:03.24	11.44	+33.23

Race 222 Men's Masters J - M 4-							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	146.02 Richmond/Banks P.Anderson,J.Mitchell,D.Wilson,R.Dennis	(K) 4	2:12.62 (1) 2:12.62	4:36.53 2:23.91	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	146.01 North Shore 1 L.Walter,D.Cay,G.Wannan,J.James	(J) 6	2:24.89 (2) 2:24.89	4:38.47 2:13.58	15	1.94	+1.94	
3	146.04 Toowong Composite J.McKay,A.Swindon,R.Beeton*,P.Park	(J) 5	2:40.55 (3) 2:40.55	5:09.50 2:28.95	15	31.03	+32.97	
*substitute								

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 223 Women's Masters B 2x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	19.05 Mosman/ANU Zoe Lynam, Amy Clay	5	1:50.49 (1) 1:50.49	3:48.50 1:58.01	0.00	+0.00
2	19.12 Richmond Helen Pearce, Kate Dyball	6	1:54.41 (3) 1:54.41	3:51.32 1:56.91	2.82	+2.82
3	19.02 Glebe Elisabeth Lester, Heidi Lindahl	7	1:55.56 (4) 1:55.56	3:51.91 1:56.35	0.59	+3.41
4	19.11 Pine Rivers/Commercial Christine Taylor, Em Schneider	3	1:54.38 (2) 1:54.38	3:53.48 1:59.10	1.57	+4.98
5	19.10 North Shore/Leichhardt Niki Lopresti, Olivia Tonge	4	1:58.35 (5) 1:58.35	4:00.00 2:01.65	6.52	+11.50
6	19.01 Glebe Belyndy Rowe, Jacolyn Harris	9	2:00.92 (7) 2:00.92	4:05.37 2:04.45	5.37	+16.87
7	19.13 Shellharbour City Sandra Brigden, Georgina Graham	8	2:00.51 (6) 2:00.51	4:08.84 2:08.33	3.47	+20.34
8	19.07 Nelson Yvanca Clarisse, Erin McNary	2	2:04.93 (8) 2:04.93	4:18.36 2:13.43	9.52	+29.86

Race 224 Men's Masters B 8+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	32.04 Toowong/University Queensland G.Keily,R.Powell,A.McIntosh,S.Hammer, D.Hobart,J.Manning,T.Bugg,M.Colquhoun,c:L.Lunney	5	1:30.14 (1) 1:30.14	3:03.50 1:33.36	0.00	+0.00
2	32.05 University of NSW C.Byrnes,M.Pickford,A.Lazarou,N.Lazarou, G.Lazarou,B.Whalan,A.McEncroe,J.Halliday,c:A.Zheng	7	1:31.04 (2) 1:31.04	3:03.98 1:32.94	0.48	+0.48
3	32.03 Toowong/Banks D.Thomas,M.Murphy,D.Horder,T.Clements, H.Venzke*,J.Price,J.Price,S.Smart,c:E.Stokes	3	1:32.96 (3) 1:32.96	3:11.22 1:38.26	7.24	+7.72
4	32.01 Glebe R.Fullerton III,N.Galea,H.Leef,B.Hansel, M.Jones,A.Perich,T.Rogers,B.Nagappa,c:C.Iredale	4	1:34.50 (4) 1:34.50	3:17.55 1:43.05	6.33	+14.05
5	32.02 North Shore Q.Nguyen,A.Jefferies,N.O'Brien,J.Daley, J.Armstrong,S.Hay,M.Worrell,T.Payten,c:J.Cavanagh	6	1:41.03 (5) 1:41.03	3:31.13 1:50.10	13.58	+27.63

*substitute

Race 225 Women's Masters E 4-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	70.09 Toowong/Riverway J.De Jong,J.Kelly,K.Dombroski,J.Conn	2	1:55.57 (2) 1:55.57	3:52.57 1:57.00	0.00	+0.00
2	70.06 North Shore H.Byrne,L.McCoach,P.McBride,N.Blackwell	6	1:56.58 (3) 1:56.58	3:55.51 1:58.93	2.94	+2.94
3	70.07 North Shore NZ A.Miehlbradt,S.Ducker,R.Caroe,N.Douglas	8	1:54.35 (1) 1:54.35	3:56.41 2:02.06	0.90	+3.84
4	70.04 Leichhardt/Mosman K.Foxton,T.Hutcheson,E.Barac,K.Usic*	4	2:01.78 (5) 2:01.78	4:04.01 2:02.23	7.60	+11.44
5	70.05 Murwillumbah Composite S.Wilson,J.Wilson,M.Johnston,T.Brew	5	2:03.72 (6) 2:03.72	4:05.47 2:01.75	1.46	+12.90
6	70.01 Commercial J.Cook,L.Street,G.Gardener,A.Connolly	9	1:59.11 (4) 1:59.11	4:05.67 2:06.56	0.20	+13.10
7	70.08 Riverside A.Pennington,C.Sweeney,M.Innnes,I.Pagani	1	2:05.85 (9) 2:05.85	4:15.75 2:09.90	10.08	+23.18
8	70.03 Leichhardt D.Fekete,L.Howatt,S.Huggett,J.Hutchison	3	2:04.27 (7) 2:04.27	4:17.89 2:13.62	2.14	+25.32
9	70.02 University of WA Composite R.Dogovski,I.Sivacolundhu,M.Maine,S.Knight	7	2:05.80 (8) 2:05.80	4:19.42 2:13.62	1.53	+26.85

*substitute

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 226 Women's Masters E 4+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	71.07 Uni Queensland/UTS Haberfield C.Rodmell,A.McDonnell,R.Kininmonth,M.Draydon,c:N.Rogers	3	1:55.95 (1) 1:55.95	3:58.45 2:02.50	0.00	+0.00
2	71.06 Toowong F.O'Keeffe,T.Evans,J.Mills,J.Bourne,c:A.Underhill	4	1:59.22 (2) 1:59.22	4:05.03 2:05.81	6.58	+6.58
3	71.03 Melbourne E.Plwright,L.Phillips,J.Kilby,A.Rice,c:Z.Marzi	7	1:59.68 (3) 1:59.68	4:07.61 2:07.93	2.58	+9.16
4	71.04 North Shore/UTS Haberfield V.Fabbro,J.O'Hanlon,R.Lash,N.Kennedy,c:T.O'Hanlon	6	2:03.80 (4) 2:03.80	4:12.90 2:09.10	5.29	+14.45
5	71.01 Drummoyne S.Smith,Y.Finnegan,E.Tucker,C.Chapman,c:R.Stewart	2	2:06.37 (5) 2:06.37	4:16.42 2:10.05	3.52	+17.97
6	71.02 Manning River Composite E.Bissaker,S.Donoghoe*,A.Cavill,J.McPhellamy,c:J.Pollock	5	2:10.20 (7) 2:10.20	4:22.27 2:12.07	5.85	+23.82
7	71.05 Toowong J.Coates,W.Grady,D.Anderson,J.Filkin*,c:S.Vikulov	8	2:09.35 (6) 2:09.35	4:25.06 2:15.71	2.79	+26.61
*substitute						

Race 227 Men's Masters E 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	73.14 Yarra Yarra Justin Negri	6	1:51.94 (1) 1:51.94	3:54.92 2:02.98	0.00	+0.00
2	73.07 Leichhardt Richard Medway	3	1:56.08 (2) 1:56.08	3:57.76 2:01.68	2.84	+2.84
3	73.11 St George Airton Granja Ramos	4	1:58.96 (3) 1:58.96	4:00.68 2:01.72	2.92	+5.76
4	73.10 Shoalhaven Mark Whittaker	7	1:59.96 (4) 1:59.96	4:04.52 2:04.56	3.84	+9.60
5	73.08 Newcastle University David Hislop	8	2:01.83 (5) 2:01.83	4:05.44 2:03.61	0.92	+10.52
6	73.09 Power House Chris Schlicht	5	2:04.29 (8) 2:04.29	4:06.98 2:02.69	1.54	+12.06
7	73.15 Yarra Yarra Jack Chatziyakoumis	9	2:04.28 (7) 2:04.28	4:11.77 2:07.49	4.79	+16.85
8	73.06 Lake Macquarie Stuart Boyd	2	2:03.62 (6) 2:03.62	4:17.11 2:13.49	5.34	+22.19

Race 228 Lightweight Men's Masters E Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	74.06 Murwillumbah Anthony Robert Gee	7	1:56.72 (2) 1:56.72	3:56.68 1:59.96	0.00	+0.00
2	74.03 Glebe Kenneth Major	6	1:56.64 (1) 1:56.64	3:57.23 2:00.59	0.55	+0.55
3	74.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise David Hamilton	2	1:59.44 (3) 1:59.44	4:04.32 2:04.88	7.09	+7.64
4	74.05 Mersey Gregory Marshall	3	2:01.16 (4) 2:01.16	4:08.93 2:07.77	4.61	+12.25
5	74.08 Wentworth Darren Howard	5	2:09.59 (5) 2:09.59	4:23.80 2:14.21	14.87	+27.12
6	74.02 Endeavour Peter Bowman	8	2:11.30 (6) 2:11.30	4:27.38 2:16.08	3.58	+30.70
7	74.07 Perth Craig Huxtable	4	2:11.86 (7) 2:11.86	4:31.75 2:19.89	4.37	+35.07

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 229 Women's Masters H 1x					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	113.06 North Shore Jannet Pendleton	5	2:26.72 (1) 2:26.72	4:57.78 2:31.06	0.00 +0.00
2	113.02 Canberra Judi Walsh	7	2:29.52 (2) 2:29.52	5:01.99 2:32.47	4.21 +4.21
3	113.03 Melbourne University Pamela Whiting	6	2:30.65 (3) 2:30.65	5:08.18 2:37.53	6.19 +10.40
4	113.01 Abbotsford Petra Macaskill	3	2:35.55 (4) 2:35.55	5:17.31 2:41.76	9.13 +19.53
	113.04 Melbourne University Josephine Bant	4	SCRATCHED		
	113.05 Mosman Anne Taylor	8	SCRATCHED		

Race 230 Lightweight Women's Masters H Single Scull					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	114.03 Mosman Anne Taylor	4	2:27.40 (1) 2:27.40	4:56.94 2:29.54	0.00 +0.00
2	114.01 Manning River Gaye Pullyn	7	2:34.95 (3) 2:34.95	5:07.51 2:32.56	10.57 +10.57
3	114.04 North Shore Susan Walter	6	2:34.09 (2) 2:34.09	5:07.94 2:33.85	0.43 +11.00
	114.02 Mersey Mary Hansen	5	SCRATCHED		

Race 231 Men's Masters H 4-					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	126.01 ANU Composite R.Stewart,M.Williams,B.Weir,P.Macartney	2	1:47.32 (1) 1:47.32	3:41.29 1:53.97	0.00 +0.00
2	126.07 Phoenix D.Ellis,M.Mussared,J.Lister,P.Hodson	9	1:50.28 (2) 1:50.28	3:47.49 1:57.21	6.20 +6.20
3	126.06 Melbourne University P.Ferguson,T.Wood,M.Kerin,G.Longden	4	1:52.44 (3) 1:52.44	3:48.33 1:55.89	0.84 +7.04
4	126.04 Lake Macquarie R.Wallace,B.Sharp,P.Armstrong,P.Stievenard	7	1:53.55 (4) 1:53.55	3:49.24 1:55.69	0.91 +7.95
5	126.05 Melbourne S.Mollard,T.Phillips,K.Boynton,M.Dakic	8	1:54.60 (5) 1:54.60	3:50.94 1:56.34	1.70 +9.65
6	126.09 University of NSW W.Fisher,W.Moyes,C.Grundy,J.Briggs	5	1:58.42 (6) 1:58.42	4:01.65 2:03.23	10.71 +20.36
7	126.03 Brisbane & GPS/Murwillumbah B.Cox,J.Macdonald*,I.Holzberger,S.Whalley	6	2:03.24 (7) 2:03.24	4:08.31 2:05.07	6.66 +27.02
8	126.08 Toowong/Banks P.Park,R.Pilmore,T.Bettenay,C.Gasteen	1	2:04.45 (8) 2:04.45	4:16.33 2:11.88	8.02 +35.04
9	126.02 Abbotsford/Sydney T.Borella,D.Healy,K.Ambler*,M.Hayes	3	2:12.47 (9) 2:12.47	4:32.10 2:19.63	15.77 +50.81
*substitute					

Race 232 Men's Masters H 4+					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	127.01 Banks Composite N.Wallrock,R.Gould,P.Jell,J.Lowe,c:B.Webster	5	2:02.95 (1) 2:02.95	4:08.86 2:05.91	0.00 +0.00

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 233 Women's Masters C 8+					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	40.04 Mosman/ANU S.Hill,L.Stackpool-Moore,S.Ahern,A.Walding, K.Ross,K.Larsen*,K.Lawry,C.Kleiman,c:R.Domaschenz	7	1:42.01 (1) 1:42.01	3:27.71 1:45.70	0.00 +0.00
2	40.06 University of Queensland C.Rodmell,N.Hughes,N.Walters,R.Thomson, A.Rukuwai,C.Forbes,R.Kininmonth,A.McDonnell,c:L.Lunney	6	1:43.58 (2) 1:43.58	3:30.51 1:46.93	2.80 +2.80
3	40.01 Buckingham Composite K.Berry*,J.McGann,J.Simmons,C.Blyth, J.Hilliard,C.Starling,C.Vicars,N.Anderson,c:O.Walter	5	1:45.41 (3) 1:45.41	3:32.49 1:47.08	1.98 +4.78
4	40.02 Carrum H.Kelly,A.Lloyd-Smith,C.Plownman,A.Everett, M.Dunham,J.Deeble,J.Fischmann,S.Hayward,c:J.Cuddy	4	1:46.33 (5) 1:46.33	3:33.23 1:46.90	0.74 +5.52
5	40.07 Wendouree Ballarat Composite C.Carr,Z.Ryan,E.Harridge,F.Abbott, L.Skidmore,K.Lloyd*,B.Klein-van Mullekom,R.Gribble,c:C.Lawrence	3	1:45.52 (4) 1:45.52	3:34.31 1:48.79	1.08 +6.60
6	40.05 North Shore A.Hudson,E.Low,P.Blundell,H.Byrne, C.Boland,R.Lash,N.Kennedy,O.Tonge,c:J.Cavanagh	2	1:46.95 (6) 1:46.95	3:41.94 1:54.99	7.63 +14.23
7	40.03 Glebe E.Hutchinson,K.Wareham,A.Skilton,C.Ferre, M.Kelly,J.Vichkovskaia,G.Bassett,E.Dorrian,c:E.Barnard	8	1:53.12 (7) 1:53.12	3:53.07 1:59.95	11.13 +25.36
					*substitute

Race 234 Men's Masters C 4x					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	44.02 Black Mountain/Leichhardt C.Guimaraes*,H.Bridgewater,M.Simmons,I.Mongan	7	1:36.94 (1) 1:36.94	3:15.83 1:38.89	0.00 +0.00
2	44.08 WARC Composite M.Robson,J.McGrath,S.Wall,D.Salisbury	1	1:37.32 (2) 1:37.32	3:16.82 1:39.50	0.99 +0.99
3	44.07 St George Composite J.Smith,A.Doidge,A.Wiggan,A.Robertson	4	1:37.57 (3) 1:37.57	3:19.15 1:41.58	2.33 +3.32
4	44.09 Yarra Yarra Composite S.McFarlane,M.Easterbrook,P.Sepulveda,Z.Lockley	2	1:41.44 (4) 1:41.44	3:29.76 1:48.32	10.61 +13.93
5	44.03 Endeavour T.Chadwick,C.Bonomini,D.Percival,A.Brueeton	9	1:44.30 (5) 1:44.30	3:34.16 1:49.86	4.40 +18.33
6	44.04 Glebe C.Steele,N.Galea,T.Rogers,B.Hansel	8	1:48.21 (7) 1:48.21	3:37.58 1:49.37	3.42 +21.75
7	44.06 Newcastle Composite J.Olsen,R.Mursell*,I.Anastasopoulos*,G.Salkield	3	1:45.13 (6) 1:45.13	3:37.86 1:52.73	0.28 +22.03
8	44.01 ADF Rowing Composite P.Gibson,A.Hine,B.Lim,M.Herps	6	1:54.98 (8) 1:54.98	3:53.18 1:58.20	15.32 +37.35
	44.05 Lindisfarne/Shoalhaven M.Thirlwall,A.Midgley,J.Cape,T.Wilcox	5	SCRATCHED		
					*substitute

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 235 Men's Masters F 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	91.13 Horowhenua/Union Bruce Tate, Kevin Horan	2	1:50.61 (1) 1:50.61	3:49.83 1:59.22	0.00	+0.00
2	91.21 Murray Bridge/Riverside Mark Johnston, Graham Hunt	5	1:53.78 (3) 1:53.78	3:53.28 1:59.50	3.45	+3.45
3	91.09 Glebe Mark Tietjen, Kenneth Major	7	1:52.82 (2) 1:52.82	3:53.35 2:00.53	0.07	+3.52
4	91.01 ANA Adam Ramshaw, John Walters	3	1:55.47 (4) 1:55.47	3:53.39 1:57.92	0.04	+3.56
5	91.28 Riverside/St George Glenn Chuter, Brian Glawson	4	1:55.62 (5) 1:55.62	3:55.75 2:00.13	2.36	+5.92
6	91.05 Drummoyne Charles Hamilton, Gabriel Haythornthwaite	9	1:58.65 (8) 1:58.65	3:56.00 1:57.35	0.25	+6.17
7	91.02 Canberra Bernie Lodwick, Chris Raymond	6	1:57.90 (6) 1:57.90	4:00.78 2:02.88	4.78	+10.95
8	91.17 Manning River Colin Broos, Murray Doust	8	1:58.18 (7) 1:58.18	4:03.58 2:05.40	2.80	+13.75

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final (Race's 241,242); Rest->Eliminated

Race 236 Men's Masters F 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	91.10 Glebe Richard Robilliard, Robert Fendall	3	1:56.43 (1) 1:56.43	4:03.08 2:06.65	0.00	+0.00
2	91.07 Drummoyne Andrew Patterson, Douglas Stewart	9	1:57.03 (2) 1:57.03	4:05.83 2:08.80	2.75	+2.75
3	91.22 Nagambie Leigh Mc Intyre, Andy Horsburgh	4	2:02.19 (4) 2:02.19	4:07.48 2:05.29	1.65	+4.40
4	91.26 Pine Rivers John Velosa, Iain Flockhart	7	2:02.14 (3) 2:02.14	4:08.59 2:06.45	1.11	+5.51
5	91.27 Riverside Mark Nelson, Wayne Chadwick	6	2:02.82 (5) 2:02.82	4:10.93 2:08.11	2.34	+7.85
6	91.29 Shoalhaven Oliver Radic, Andrejs Medenis	2	2:09.63 (6) 2:09.63	4:20.94 2:11.31	10.01	+17.86
7	91.11 Goolwa David England, Cam Wilson	8	2:10.00 (7) 2:10.00	4:25.29 2:15.29	4.35	+22.21
	91.15 Leichhardt/ADF Rowing David Newman, Andrew Hine	5	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final (Race's 241,242); Rest->Eliminated

Race 237 Men's Masters F 2x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	91.24 North Shore Nic Johnston, Chris Walsh	5	1:56.78 (1) 1:56.78	3:57.97 2:01.19	0.00	+0.00
2	91.06 Drummoyne Nicholas Brown, Richard Jones	2	1:57.54 (3) 1:57.54	3:58.35 2:00.81	0.38	+0.38
3	91.30 Sydney/Penrith Hugh Macdonald, Carl Quitzau	3	1:57.42 (2) 1:57.42	3:58.73 2:01.31	0.38	+0.76
3	91.19 Mosman Harry Fine, Lawrence Nethery	8	1:58.84 (4) 1:58.84	3:58.73 1:59.89	0.38	+0.76
5	91.08 Drummoyne Simon Glascott, Geoffrey Canning	7	2:00.39 (5) 2:00.39	4:01.30 2:00.91	2.57	+3.33
6	91.16 Mackay Richard McGrath, Michael Wohlfahrt	4	2:06.43 (6) 2:06.43	4:12.99 2:06.56	11.69	+15.02
7	91.12 Goolwa Brvan Francis, Simon Burr	6	2:12.07 (7) 2:12.07	4:31.15 2:19.08	18.16	+33.18

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final (Race's 241,242); Rest->Eliminated

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 238 Men's Masters F 2x					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	91.04 Corio Bay Peter Aberle, Richard Axe	4	1:56.82 (1) 1:56.82	4:00.82 2:04.00	0.00	+0.00
2	91.31 Tablelands Lachlan McDonald, Doug Rolfe	3	1:58.69 (3) 1:58.69	4:03.99 2:05.30	3.17	+3.17
3	91.23 Newcastle/Glebe Timothy Bland, Anthony Stanley	8	1:58.35 (2) 1:58.35	4:06.13 2:07.78	2.14	+5.31
4	91.32 Toowong/Carrum David Rafter, Robert Gunningham	6	2:05.35 (4) 2:05.35	4:11.29 2:05.94	5.16	+10.47
5	91.20 Murdoch University/Perth Garry March, Alan Barry	7	2:05.78 (5) 2:05.78	4:13.08 2:07.30	1.79	+12.26
6	91.25 North Shore NZ Richard Rennie, Mark Robinson	5	2:08.87 (6) 2:08.87	4:13.82 2:04.95	0.74	+13.00
7	91.03 Community Paul Grayson, James Johnson	2	2:13.68 (7) 2:13.68	4:31.06 2:17.38	17.24	+30.24
	91.18 Manning River Nick Johnston, Roy Halliday	9	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi-Final (Race's 241,242); Rest->Eliminated

Race 239 Women's Masters G 1x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	97.09 Melbourne University Jennifer Bingham	5	2:23.94 (1) 2:23.94	4:55.61 2:31.67	0.00	+0.00
2	97.08 Melbourne Val Dowell	4	2:32.30 (2) 2:32.30	5:09.81 2:37.51	14.20	+14.20
3	97.03 Carrum Mary Hunter	3	2:33.92 (3) 2:33.92	5:14.15 2:40.23	4.34	+18.54
4	97.05 Leichhardt Kerry Thorn	7	2:41.69 (4) 2:41.69	5:25.09 2:43.40	10.94	+29.48
5	97.07 Melbourne Lynne Charge	8	2:42.65 (5) 2:42.65	5:27.84 2:45.19	2.75	+32.23
6	97.01 ANA Sue Howard-Smith	6	2:47.46 (6) 2:47.46	5:39.66 2:52.20	11.82	+44.05
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 249); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 240 Women's Masters G 1x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	97.10 Nelson Maude O'Connell	4	2:17.90 (1) 2:17.90	4:46.30 2:28.40	0.00	+0.00
2	97.12 Riverside Claire Sweeney	8	2:25.24 (2) 2:25.24	4:54.71 2:29.47	8.41	+8.41
3	97.11 Perth Carolyn Fennelle	5	2:26.97 (3) 2:26.97	4:58.23 2:31.26	3.52	+11.93
4	97.04 Endeavour Chris Brennan	3	2:28.56 (4) 2:28.56	5:05.03 2:36.47	6.80	+18.73
5	97.02 Abbotsford Rosemary Hancock	7	2:31.37 (5) 2:31.37	5:09.12 2:37.75	4.09	+22.82
	97.06 Mackay Jane Deguara	6	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 249); Rest->Eliminated						

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 241 Men's Masters F 2x					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	91.13 Horowhenua/Union Bruce Tate, Kevin Horan	6	1:53.06 (1) 1:53.06	3:51.42 1:58.36	0.00	+0.00
2	91.09 Glebe Mark Tietjen, Kenneth Major	8	1:54.24 (2) 1:54.24	3:56.94 2:02.70	5.52	+5.52
3	91.06 Drummoyne Nicholas Brown, Richard Jones	4	1:56.70 (4) 1:56.70	3:57.29 2:00.59	0.35	+5.87
4	91.07 Drummoyne Andrew Patterson, Douglas Stewart	7	1:56.22 (3) 1:56.22	3:58.95 2:02.73	1.66	+7.53
5	91.10 Glebe Richard Robilliard, Robert Fendall	5	1:57.82 (5) 1:57.82	4:01.28 2:03.46	2.33	+9.86
6	91.19 Mosman Harry Fine, Lawrence Nethery	2	2:00.02 (7) 2:00.02	4:03.28 2:03.26	2.00	+11.86
7	91.23 Newcastle/Glebe Timothy Bland, Anthony Stanley	3	1:58.15 (6) 1:58.15	4:04.51 2:06.36	1.23	+13.09
8	91.26 Pine Rivers John Velosa, Iain Flockhart	9	2:03.31 (8) 2:03.31	4:13.64 2:10.33	9.13	+22.22
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 254); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 242 Men's Masters F 2x					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	91.04 Corio Bay Peter Aberle, Richard Axe	6	1:55.55 (2) 1:55.55	3:51.98 1:56.43	0.00	+0.00
2	91.24 North Shore Nic Johnston, Chris Walsh	5	1:54.74 (1) 1:54.74	3:52.67 1:57.93	0.69	+0.69
3	91.21 Murray Bridge/Riverside Mark Johnston, Graham Hunt	7	1:56.34 (4) 1:56.34	3:53.08 1:56.74	0.41	+1.10
4	91.30 Sydney/Penrith Hugh Macdonald, Carl Quitzau	3	1:55.85 (3) 1:55.85	3:53.27 1:57.42	0.19	+1.29
5	91.01 ANA Adam Ramshaw, John Walters	9	1:56.68 (5) 1:56.68	3:54.48 1:57.80	1.21	+2.50
6	91.31 Tablelands Lachlan McDonald, Doug Rolfe	4	1:57.28 (6) 1:57.28	3:55.11 1:57.83	0.63	+3.13
7	91.22 Nagambie Leigh Mc Intyre, Andy Horsburgh	8	2:08.30 (8) 2:08.30	4:11.19 2:02.89	16.08	+19.21
8	91.32 Toowong/Carrum David Rafter, Robert Gunningham	2	2:07.96 (7) 2:07.96	4:16.56 2:08.60	5.37	+24.58
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 254); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 243 Women's Masters A 1x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.13 Gold Coast Masters Viv Culverwell	2	2:04.59 (1) 2:04.59	4:16.95 2:12.36	0.00	+0.00
2	01.05 Easter Kang Yu Jia	7	2:06.98 (2) 2:06.98	4:18.39 2:11.41	1.44	+1.44
3	01.07 Glebe Elisabeth Lester	5	2:10.41 (4) 2:10.41	4:22.22 2:11.81	3.83	+5.27
4	01.20 Toowong Kate Dombroski	6	2:11.57 (5) 2:11.57	4:22.88 2:11.31	0.66	+5.93
5	01.04 Commercial Christine Taylor	4	2:09.57 (3) 2:09.57	4:28.97 2:19.40	6.09	+12.02
6	01.14 Lake Macquarie Emma Davey	3	2:12.66 (6) 2:12.66	4:32.68 2:20.02	3.71	+15.73
7	01.15 Mosman Jem Lambert	8	2:17.73 (7) 2:17.73	4:35.87 2:18.14	3.19	+18.92
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 255); Rest->Eliminated						

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 244 Women's Masters A 1x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.06 Easter Joan Poh	6	1:59.84 (1) 1:59.84	4:11.45 2:11.61	0.00	+0.00
2	01.03 Carrum Morgan Dunham	5	2:05.78 (4) 2:05.78	4:12.87 2:07.09	1.42	+1.42
3	01.02 Buckingham Courtney Blyth	4	2:04.23 (2) 2:04.23	4:15.38 2:11.15	2.51	+3.93
4	01.12 Glebe Louisa Zaininger	8	2:04.48 (3) 2:04.48	4:19.54 2:15.06	4.16	+8.09
5	01.09 Glebe Ella Barnard	3	2:08.26 (5) 2:08.26	4:21.07 2:12.81	1.53	+9.62
6	01.11 Glebe Belyndy Rowe	7	2:16.04 (6) 2:16.04	4:36.83 2:20.79	15.76	+25.38
7	01.16 Nagambie Katelyn Johnson	2	2:16.27 (7) 2:16.27	4:40.02 2:23.75	3.19	+28.57
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 255); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 245 Women's Masters A 1x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.19 Richmond Kate Dyball	4	2:01.04 (1) 2:01.04	4:09.16 2:08.12	0.00	+0.00
2	01.21 Yarra Yarra Sarah Sekfy	7	2:01.30 (2) 2:01.30	4:11.21 2:09.91	2.05	+2.05
3	01.01 Ballarat City Ebony Ebenwaldner	3	2:06.65 (4) 2:06.65	4:15.05 2:08.40	3.84	+5.89
4	01.08 Glebe Heidi Lindahl	6	2:05.75 (3) 2:05.75	4:15.17 2:09.42	0.12	+6.01
5	01.10 Glebe Julia Vichkovskaia	5	2:09.51 (5) 2:09.51	4:24.76 2:15.25	9.59	+15.60
6	01.17 Newcastle University Shantelle Lindsay	8	2:12.38 (6) 2:12.38	4:32.37 2:19.99	7.61	+23.21
7	01.18 North Shore Olivia Tonge	2	2:13.18 (7) 2:13.18	4:38.68 2:25.50	6.31	+29.52
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 255); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 246	Men's Masters B 2x	Heat 1
CANCELLED		

Race 247	Men's Masters B 2x	Heat 2
CANCELLED		

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 248 Men's Masters A 8+					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	16.06 University of NSW C.Byrnes,M.Pickford,A.Lazarou,N.Lazarou, G.Lazarou,B.Whalan,A.McEncroe,J.Halliday,c:A.Zheng	4	1:32.07 (1) 1:32.07	3:06.88 1:34.81	0.00 +0.00
2	16.04 Toowong R.McPhee,N.Feros,D.Thomas,T.Clements, D.Horder,J.Price,J.Price*,S.Smart,c:A.Underhill	6	1:33.19 (2) 1:33.19	3:10.63 1:37.44	3.75 +3.75
3	16.05 Uni Queensland Composite J.Lawrence*,T.Roberts,R.Finch,A.Bright, D.Holman*,J.Armitage*,A.Isherwood,E.Draydon,c:M.Toon	3	1:35.65 (3) 1:35.65	3:11.69 1:36.04	1.06 +4.81
4	16.02 Mosman Composite M.Lewarne,B.Yates,M.Partridge*,T.Wirth, H.Bridgewater,S.McGlynn,P.Williams,A.Hourigan,c:R.Domaschenz	8	1:36.14 (4) 1:36.14	3:16.83 1:40.69	5.14 +9.95
5	16.01 Glebe B.Hansel*,R.Fullerton III,C.Steele,M.Jones, H.Leef,A.Perich,T.Rogers,B.Nagappa,c:C.Iredale	7	1:37.57 (5) 1:37.57	3:18.92 1:41.35	2.09 +12.04
6	16.03 North Shore Q.Nguyen,A.Jefferies,N.O'Brien,J.Daley, J.Armstrong,S.Hay,M.Worrell,T.Payten,c:J.Cavanagh	5	1:46.32 (6) 1:46.32	3:37.53 1:51.21	18.61 +30.65

*substitute

Race 249 Women's Masters G 1x					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	97.10 Nelson Maude O'Connell	6	2:16.17 (1) 2:16.17	4:37.51 2:21.34	0.00 +0.00
2	97.09 Melbourne University Jennifer Bingham	5	2:19.57 (2) 2:19.57	4:38.54 2:18.97	1.03 +1.03
3	97.12 Riverside Claire Sweeney	4	2:22.68 (3) 2:22.68	4:49.53 2:26.85	10.99 +12.02
4	97.11 Perth Carolyn Fennelle	8	2:27.33 (5) 2:27.33	4:53.35 2:26.02	3.82 +15.84
5	97.04 Endeavour Chris Brennan	2	2:26.65 (4) 2:26.65	5:00.42 2:33.77	7.07 +22.91
6	97.08 Melbourne Val Dowell	7	2:32.30 (6) 2:32.30	5:05.84 2:33.54	5.42 +28.33
7	97.03 Carrum Mary Hunter	3	2:32.86 (7) 2:32.86	5:07.32 2:34.46	1.48 +29.81
8	97.05 Leichhardt Kerry Thorn	9	2:45.06 (8) 2:45.06	5:27.04 2:41.98	19.72 +49.53

Race 250 Lightweight Women's Masters G Single Scull					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	98.04 Nepean Palmina Grady	4	2:19.67 (1) 2:19.67	4:46.24 2:26.57	0.00 +0.00
2	98.01 Endeavour Lindy Nisbett	7	2:24.66 (2) 2:24.66	5:01.98 2:37.32	15.74 +15.74
3	98.03 Mosman Kathy Wood	5	2:38.93 (3) 2:38.93	5:23.02 2:44.09	21.04 +36.78
	98.02 Manning River Gaye Pullyn	6	SCRATCHED		

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 251 Men's Masters I 2-					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	135.02 Mosman John Struik, John May	6	2:05.67 (1) 2:05.67	4:19.71 2:14.04	0.00 +0.00
2	135.01 Mosman John Hardy, Phillip Titterton	7	2:13.11 (2) 2:13.11	4:32.61 2:19.50	12.90 +12.90
3	135.04 Toowong Chris Gasteen, Peter Park	4	2:24.14 (3) 2:24.14	4:44.51 2:20.37	11.90 +24.80
4	135.03 Murwillumbah Robin Blanch, Michael Mills	5	2:28.47 (4) 2:28.47	4:55.43 2:26.96	10.92 +35.72

Race 252 Women's Masters F 4-					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	86.07 Toowong Composite C.Rodmell,J.De Jong,J.Kelly,J.Conn	5	1:56.34 (1) 1:56.34	3:58.77 2:02.43	0.00 +0.00
2	86.06 Perth D.Barry,S.March,C.Kennedy,K.Ride	4	2:00.94 (2) 2:00.94	4:07.63 2:06.69	8.86 +8.86
3	86.05 North Shore S.Edwards,M.Walsh,J.Pendleton,K.Knowles	7	2:06.61 (4) 2:06.61	4:11.58 2:04.97	3.95 +12.81
4	86.03 Commercial V.Charles,D.Flynn,L.Parker,S.Broadley	6	2:03.47 (3) 2:03.47	4:12.39 2:08.92	0.81 +13.62
5	86.02 Commercial L.Street,M.Martin,S.Rowan,J.Cook	3	2:07.02 (5) 2:07.02	4:12.95 2:05.93	0.56 +14.18
6	86.01 ANA K.Jansen,I.Sivacolundhu,J.Longman,S.Clarke	9	2:12.20 (6) 2:12.20	4:25.71 2:13.51	12.76 +26.94
7	86.08 Toowong Composite H.Wood,K.Pointon,J.Evans,R.Herries	2	2:15.03 (7) 2:15.03	4:27.36 2:12.33	1.65 +28.59
8	86.04 Curtin University R.Cooper,A.White,P.Nichols,S.Jones	8	2:15.39 (8) 2:15.39	4:30.63 2:15.24	3.27 +31.86

Race 253 Women's Masters F 4+					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	87.04 North Shore Composite K.Macready,R.Ijma,P.McBride,N.Blackwell,c:J.Cavanagh	6	2:01.83 (2) 2:01.83	4:04.26 2:02.43	0.00 +0.00
2	87.05 Toowong Composite R.Kininmonth,C.Fay,J.Bourne,J.Mills,c:E.Stokes	3	2:00.48 (1) 2:00.48	4:06.99 2:06.51	2.73 +2.73
3	87.03 Melbourne J.Plummer,I.Benjamin,J.Kilby,A.Rice,c:E.Plowright	4	2:04.37 (3) 2:04.37	4:15.59 2:11.22	8.60 +11.33
4	87.01 Bairnsdale Composite L.Pepall,M.Harpley,A.Chapman,L.Broad,c:L.Avery	5	2:11.52 (4) 2:11.52	4:25.08 2:13.56	9.49 +20.82
5	87.02 Manning River Composite E.Bissaker,S.Edwards,J.McPhellamy,P.Deacon,c:K.Ballingall	7	2:12.39 (5) 2:12.39	4:27.77 2:15.38	2.69 +23.51

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 254 Men's Masters F 2x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	91.13 Horowhenua/Union Bruce Tate, Kevin Horan	5	1:49.83 (1) 1:49.83	3:43.80 1:53.97	0.00	+0.00
2	91.09 Glebe Mark Tietjen, Kenneth Major	7	1:52.96 (2) 1:52.96	3:50.12 1:57.16	6.32	+6.32
3	91.30 Sydney/Penrith Hugh Macdonald, Carl Quitzau	2	1:54.79 (4) 1:54.79	3:50.45 1:55.66	0.33	+6.65
4	91.24 North Shore Nic Johnston, Chris Walsh	4	1:54.42 (3) 1:54.42	3:51.23 1:56.81	0.78	+7.43
5	91.04 Corio Bay Peter Aberle, Richard Axe	6	1:55.07 (5) 1:55.07	3:51.49 1:56.42	0.26	+7.69
6	91.06 Drummoyne Nicholas Brown, Richard Jones	3	1:56.37 (6) 1:56.37	3:51.99 1:55.62	0.50	+8.19
7	91.07 Drummoyne Andrew Patterson, Douglas Stewart	9	1:58.35 (8) 1:58.35	3:56.65 1:58.30	4.66	+12.85
8	91.21 Murray Bridge/Riverside Mark Johnston, Graham Hunt	8	1:57.19 (7) 1:57.19	3:58.04 2:00.85	1.39	+14.24

Race 255 Women's Masters A 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.21 Yarra Yarra Sarah Sekfy	8	2:02.03 (2) 2:02.03	4:05.89 2:03.86	0.00	+0.00
2	01.19 Richmond Kate Dyball	5	2:00.92 (1) 2:00.92	4:08.09 2:07.17	2.20	+2.20
3	01.13 Gold Coast Masters Viv Culverwell	4	2:03.52 (4) 2:03.52	4:09.77 2:06.25	1.68	+3.88
4	01.06 Easter Joan Poh	6	2:03.16 (3) 2:03.16	4:13.95 2:10.79	4.18	+8.06
5	01.03 Carrum Morgan Dunham	3	2:09.45 (8) 2:09.45	4:15.00 2:05.55	1.05	+9.11
6	01.02 Buckingham Courtney Blyth	9	2:05.70 (5) 2:05.70	4:15.71 2:10.01	0.71	+9.82
7	01.05 Easter Kang Yu Jia	7	2:08.58 (6) 2:08.58	4:19.10 2:10.52	3.39	+13.21
8	01.01 Ballarat City Ebony Ebenwaldner	1	2:08.74 (7) 2:08.74	4:20.27 2:11.53	1.17	+14.38
9	01.07 Glebe Elisabeth Lester	2	2:13.15 (9) 2:13.15	4:31.67 2:18.52	11.40	+25.78

Race 256 Lightweight Women's Masters A Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.02 Easter Teo Zhi Xuan	6	2:09.61 (3) 2:09.61	4:19.41 2:09.80	0.00	+0.00
2	02.01 Corio Bay Fiona Wilde	8	2:09.38 (2) 2:09.38	4:21.21 2:11.83	1.80	+1.80
3	02.05 Newcastle University Kristy Hinton	7	2:08.97 (1) 2:08.97	4:23.51 2:14.54	2.30	+4.10
4	02.03 Easter 2 Sherdyn Teng	5	2:11.88 (4) 2:11.88	4:27.11 2:15.23	3.60	+7.70
5	02.04 Leichhardt Wendy Miller	4	2:12.93 (5) 2:12.93	4:29.56 2:16.63	2.45	+10.15
6	02.06 Toowong Katrina Reynolds	3	2:14.63 (6) 2:14.63	4:35.16 2:20.53	5.60	+15.75

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 257 Men's Masters G 8+					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	112.01 ANU Composite R.Smith,J.Myburgh,T.Juzefowicz,J.Dollisson, B.Weir,M.Williams,R.Stewart,P.Macartney,c:S.Kladnig	8	1:38.59 (1) 1:38.59	3:19.87 1:41.28	0.00 +0.00
2	112.02 Banks Composite B.Law,J.Conn,P.Jell,N.Wallrock, T.Bettenay,R.Gould,D.Reece,J.Lowe,c:B.Webster	7	1:38.99 (2) 1:38.99	3:20.36 1:41.37	0.49 +0.49
3	112.06 Melbourne University P.Ferguson,G.Rees,J.McKenzie,G.Longden, A.Langford,J.Peters,S.Marshall,P.Antonie,c:G.Bushnell	6	1:40.94 (3) 1:40.94	3:22.46 1:41.52	2.10 +2.59
4	112.03 Clifton Composite W.Roy,K.Ambler,G.Williams,A.Jolly, G.Steenkamer,A.Cleaver,G.Berghan,K.Dombroski,c:S.Lincoln	5	1:41.75 (4) 1:41.75	3:25.21 1:43.46	2.75 +5.34
5	112.05 Leichhardt D.Ross,N.Cannon,C.Duly,D.Patterson, A.McCallum,T.Clare,S.Duff,T.Tindale,c:R.Kelly	3	1:43.04 (5) 1:43.04	3:29.94 1:46.90	4.73 +10.07
6	112.07 North Shore 3 M.Tyler,P.Horton,G.Wannan,S.Kerr, R.Lawson,A.Smith,J.Peters,G.Franklin,c:J.Pollock	4	1:46.28 (6) 1:46.28	3:40.33 1:54.05	10.39 +20.46
7	112.08 University of NSW/North Shore N.Peppitt,M.Elliott,J.Fabbro,M.Gillespie, M.Bayfield,W.Fisher,W.Moyes,D.Lees,c:A.Zheng	2	1:52.42 (7) 1:52.42	3:47.95 1:55.53	7.62 +28.08
8	112.04 Corio Bay R.England,C.Hudgell,P.Ryan,P.Benson, I.Bridgland,P.Searle,B.Jones,P.Jeffery,c:J.Tonner-Joyce	9	1:52.52 (8) 1:52.52	3:51.04 1:58.52	3.09 +31.17

Race 258 Women's Masters B 2-					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	21.01 Carrum Jess Fischmann, Jacquie Deeble	6	2:01.99 (1) 2:01.99	4:10.85 2:08.86	0.00 +0.00
2	21.03 Leichhardt 2 Daniela Borgert, Jennifer Zongor	5	2:05.90 (2) 2:05.90	4:18.80 2:12.90	7.95 +7.95
3	21.02 Leichhardt 1 Belinda Brigham, Jane Hutchison	7	2:11.41 (3) 2:11.41	4:25.08 2:13.67	6.28 +14.23
4	21.04 North Shore Elizabeth Low, Peta Blundell	4	2:12.59 (4) 2:12.59	4:30.71 2:18.12	5.63 +19.86
5	21.05 Riverside Melanie Innnes, Ilaria Pagani	3	2:22.26 (5) 2:22.26	4:42.88 2:20.62	12.17 +32.03

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 259 Men's Masters B 2x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	27.11 Toowong Michael Murphy, Jack Price	9	1:42.46 (2) 1:42.46	3:28.01 1:45.55	0.00	+0.00
2	27.03 Glebe/Commercial Matthew Napper, Brad Smith	3	1:41.90 (1) 1:41.90	3:28.28 1:46.38	0.27	+0.27
3	27.07 Nepean/Leichhardt Cauan Guimaraes, Jason Waddell	5	1:42.96 (3) 1:42.96	3:28.29 1:45.33	0.01	+0.28
4	27.06 Manning River/Newcastle Ben Homer, Rhett Pattison	8	1:47.97 (4) 1:47.97	3:38.17 1:50.20	9.88	+10.16
5	27.08 Newcastle/Newcastle University David Hislop*, Gareth Salkield	7	1:49.13 (5) 1:49.13	3:44.91 1:55.78	6.74	+16.90
6	27.05 Shoalhaven Mark Thirlwall, Harry Davis*	2	1:53.37 (6) 1:53.37	3:51.79 1:58.42	6.88	+23.78
7	27.02 Brisbane & GPS/Centenary Cody Ellem-Allen, Julian Wright	4	1:54.13 (7) 1:54.13	3:52.28 1:58.15	0.49	+24.27
8	27.09 Newcastle Jon Olsen, Conrad Bond*	6	1:55.04 (8) 1:55.04	3:52.89 1:57.85	0.61	+24.88
	27.01 ADF Rowing Ben Farrell, Peter Gibson*	1	SCRATCHED			

*substitute

Race 260 Women's Masters H - M 8+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	120.01 Manning River Composite (H) S.Walter,J.Walsh,A.Campbell,A.Warner, G.Dobbs,A.Cavill,K.Pullen,K.Smythe,c:R.Domaschenz	7	2:01.49 (1) 2:01.49	4:07.13 2:05.64	0.00	+0.00
2	120.02 Melbourne/Melbourne University (H) L.Charge,L.Partridge,P.Whiting,A.Parbury, I.Benjamin,V.Dowell,S.Gould,L.Phillips,c:E.Plowright	6	2:02.13 (2) 2:02.13	4:11.18 2:09.05	4.05	+4.05
3	120.03 Sydney University Composite (H) K.Finlay,G.Colledge,S.Linacre,S.Wannan, A.Brian,M.Small,L.Cottee,K.Bigsworth,c:S.Edwards	5	2:04.77 (4) 2:04.77	4:11.95 2:07.18	0.77	+4.82
4	120.04 Toowong/Melbourne (H) C.Watters,J.Hall*,T.Carter,L.Brown, J.Coates,R.Herries,H.Warren,M.Elliott,c:A.Underhill	4	2:04.15 (3) 2:04.15	4:14.31 2:10.16	2.36	+7.18

*substitute

Race 261 Men's Masters H 4x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	124.04 Lake Macquarie B.Sharp,R.Wallace,P.Armstrong,P.Stievenard	3	1:46.53 (1) 1:46.53	3:37.74 1:51.21	0.00	+0.00
2	124.07 Melbourne T.Phillips,S.Mollard,K.Boynton,M.Dakic	8	1:50.79 (2) 1:50.79	3:44.97 1:54.18	7.23	+7.23
3	124.08 Phoenix M.Mussared,P.Hodson,D.Ellis,J.Lister	9	1:51.43 (3) 1:51.43	3:46.53 1:55.10	1.56	+8.79
4	124.05 Manning River/Lindisfarne R.Beeton,S.Mollard,M.Doust,R.Halliday	6	1:51.52 (4) 1:51.52	3:47.01 1:55.49	0.48	+9.27
5	124.02 Bairnsdale Composite D.Rafter,C.Blomfield,R.Evans,I.Knight	4	2:01.97 (6) 2:01.97	4:02.64 2:00.67	15.63	+24.90
6	124.06 Melbourne/Power House R.Mursell*,D.McManamny,R.Young,C.Barton	7	2:03.63 (7) 2:03.63	4:06.17 2:02.54	3.53	+28.43
7	124.03 Brisbane & GPS Composite J.Macdonald,I.Russell*,I.Holzberger,S.Whalley	5	2:01.71 (5) 2:01.71	4:07.38 2:05.67	1.21	+29.64
8	124.01 Abbotsford/Penrith T.Borella,S.Hill*,C.Macaskill,M.Hayes	2	2:13.44 (8) 2:13.44	4:33.45 2:20.01	26.07	+55.71

*substitute

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 262 Men's Masters J - M 4x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	144.01 North Shore 1 (J)	5	2:21.91 (1)	4:42.31	0.00	+0.00
	D.Cay,L.Walter,J.Hole*,J.James		2:21.91	2:20.40		
*substitute						

Race 263 Mixed Masters A & B 8+						Division	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	165.01 ADF Rowing L.Freeman,J.Uys*,V.Hayward,S.Woodward, O.Hingston,E.Stollery,B.Farrell,B.Lim*,c:A.Clayton	(B) 6	1:40.28 (1) 1:40.28	3:27.38 1:47.10	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	165.02 Glebe/Mosman E.Hensbergen,K.Poulter,A.Wilkinson,E.Carroll-Shaw, M.Jones,C.Steele,B.Hansel,N.Galea,c:S.Maspero	(A) 5	1:43.36 (2) 1:43.36	3:29.85 1:46.49	1	2.47	+2.47
*substitute							

Race 264 Mixed Masters D 4+					Division	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	172.04 University of NSW Composite K.Macready,R.Ijpma,B.Whalan,A.McEncroe,c:A.Zheng	4	1:52.32 (1) 1:52.32	3:48.92 1:56.60	0.00	+0.00
2	172.03 Toowong/Dragons D.Anderson,T.Capes*,D.Thomas,T.Clements,c:E.Stokes	6	1:56.83 (2) 1:56.83	3:58.19 2:01.36	9.27	+9.27
3	172.01 ANA Composite D.Barry,C.Kennedy,D.Huang,S.Clarke,c:A.White	7	2:02.81 (3) 2:02.81	4:07.09 2:04.28	8.90	+18.17
4	172.02 Carrum/Melbourne University E.Ritchie,A.Lloyd-Smith,D.Piening,S.Coker,c:J.Cuddy	5	2:07.67 (4) 2:07.67	4:09.17 2:01.50	2.08	+20.25
*substitute						

Race 265 Mixed Masters F - G 8+						Division	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	181.03 Clifton Composite (F) S.Broadley,J.Kelly,J.Conn,K.Dombroski, A.Jolly,R.Evans,B.Tate,K.Dombroski,c:J.Cook	8	1:52.43 (2) 1:52.43	3:39.93 1:47.50	7	0.00	+0.00
2	181.02 Banks Composite (G) H.Warren,M.Elliott,J.Mills,J.Bourne, P.Jell,N.Wallrock,R.Pilmore,J.Lowe,c:B.Webster	7	1:49.86 (1) 1:49.86	3:40.70 1:50.84	GO	0.77	+0.77
3	181.04 Hawkes Bay Composite (F) H.Wood,K.Pointon,A.Chapman,J.Evans, K.Horan,A.Cleaver,G.Berghan,G.Steenkamer,c:S.Vikulov	4	1:54.21 (3) 1:54.21	3:42.72 1:48.51	7	2.02	+2.79
4	181.01 ANA/Curtin University (F) K.Jansen,R.Cooper,I.Sivacolumdu,J.Longman, P.Cockman,J.Walters,R.Boyle,V.Breen,c:F.Conchie Stanley	5	1:58.07 (5) 1:58.07	3:53.34 1:55.27	7	10.62	+13.41
5	181.06 North Shore (F) M.Walsh,V.Fabbro,S.Edwards,J.O'Hanlon, J.Daley,M.Worrell,J.Fabbro,S.Kerr*,c:J.Pollock	6	1:59.31 (6) 1:59.31	3:55.16 1:55.85	7	1.82	+15.23
6	181.05 Sunshine Coast/Mosman (H) K.Wood,J.May,P.Mayoh,T.Hutcheson, J.Struik,A.Taylor,M.Connaghan*,S.Stewart*,c:P.Titterton	3	1:57.28 (4) 1:57.28	3:56.28 1:59.00	GO	1.12	+16.35
*substitute							

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 266 Mixed Masters C 4x					Division	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	167.03 Black Mountain Composite J.Zongor,K.Berry,M.Partridge,I.Mongan	8	1:43.11 (1) 1:43.11	3:29.14 1:46.03	0.00	+0.00
2	167.04 Commercial/Uni Queensland G.Gardener,N.Hughes,M.Napper,D.Vandas	3	1:44.25 (2) 1:44.25	3:31.42 1:47.17	2.28	+2.28
3	167.08 Power House/Ballarat City E.Ebenwaldner,L.Rodriguez,A.Wilcox,C.Schlicht	6	1:47.49 (3) 1:47.49	3:35.22 1:47.73	3.80	+6.08
4	167.06 Leichhardt R.Medway,K.Kosir,J.Hutchison*,C.Guimaraes	7	1:47.59 (4) 1:47.59	3:37.64 1:50.05	2.42	+8.50
5	167.07 Nelson E.McNary,Y.Clarisse,C.Brown,T.Crosbie	1	1:49.07 (6) 1:49.07	3:38.65 1:49.58	1.01	+9.51
6	167.09 Riverside/Goolwa W.Chadwick,K.Tebneff,M.Innnes,A.Lee*	4	1:48.59 (5) 1:48.59	3:39.65 1:51.06	1.00	+10.51
7	167.02 Black Mountain J.Robinson,M.Simmons,H.Bridgewater,J.Simmons	9	1:51.71 (7) 1:51.71	3:51.25 1:59.54	11.60	+22.11
8	167.05 Endeavour/Newcastle University N.Williamson,C.Bonomini,T.Chadwick,T.Chadwick	2	1:53.24 (8) 1:53.24	3:57.49 2:04.25	6.24	+28.35
	167.01 ADF Rowing Composite B.Todd,J.Uys,D.Rowe,L.Freeman	5	SCRATCHED			

*substitute

Race 267 Mixed Masters E 2x					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	174.05 Drummoyne Gary Foster, Caroline Vernon	7	1:57.40 (1) 1:57.40	4:00.49 2:03.09	0.00	+0.00
2	174.20 Lake Macquarie/St George Steven Harrison, Mishella Duzel	4	1:59.25 (2) 1:59.25	4:03.67 2:04.42	3.18	+3.18
3	174.06 Drummoyne Andrew Patterson, Marcela Cox	8	2:01.01 (3) 2:01.01	4:10.80 2:09.79	7.13	+10.31
4	174.10 Endeavour 2 David Percival, Diana Trescott	9	2:05.95 (5) 2:05.95	4:14.86 2:08.91	4.06	+14.37
5	174.12 Glebe Emma Hutchinson, Mark Tietjen	3	2:03.51 (4) 2:03.51	4:18.30 2:14.79	3.44	+17.81
6	174.27 Noosa Michael Robinson, Jane Fitzpatrick	5	2:07.50 (6) 2:07.50	4:21.91 2:14.41	3.61	+21.42
7	174.03 Centenary Tanya Brehmer, Peter Hayes	6	2:08.40 (7) 2:08.40	4:26.63 2:18.23	4.72	+26.14
8	174.13 Glebe Elizabeth Dorrian, Kim Mackney	2	2:16.51 (8) 2:16.51	4:38.38 2:21.87	11.75	+37.89

Race 268 Mixed Masters E 2x					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	174.11 Essendon Tim Juzefowicz, Christine Mitchell	7	1:52.50 (1) 1:52.50	3:54.39 2:01.89	0.00	+0.00
2	174.23 Murwillumbah Anthony Robert Gee, Tamsin Brew	8	2:00.30 (2) 2:00.30	4:04.21 2:03.91	9.82	+9.82
3	174.34 Riverway Jacqueline De Jong, Wayne Roy	9	2:02.88 (3) 2:02.88	4:07.81 2:04.93	3.60	+13.42
4	174.21 Mackay Therese Clancy, Richard McGrath	5	2:05.94 (7) 2:05.94	4:10.63 2:04.69	2.82	+16.24
5	174.16 Goolwa Stef Wilden, Simon Burr	6	2:05.13 (5) 2:05.13	4:12.01 2:06.88	1.38	+17.62
6	174.04 Dragons Martina Proctor, Andrew Rettie	2	2:05.28 (6) 2:05.28	4:13.58 2:08.30	1.57	+19.19
7	174.35 Shoalhaven Mary Ambrose, Chris Turner	3	2:04.42 (4) 2:04.42	4:15.45 2:11.03	1.87	+21.06
8	174.01 Ballarat City/Carrum David Rafter, Lisa Mentz	4	2:21.07 (8) 2:21.07	4:41.40 2:20.33	25.95	+47.01

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 269 Mixed Masters E 2x					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	174.29 North Shore NZ Rebecca Caroe, Martin Sharrock	4	2:03.29 (2) 2:03.29	4:07.23 2:03.94	0.00	+0.00
2	174.30 North Shore NZ Alexandra Miehlabrad, Richard Rennie	2	2:03.62 (3) 2:03.62	4:08.19 2:04.57	0.96	+0.96
3	174.19 Lake Macquarie Stuart Boyd, Xanne Janse de Jonge	6	2:02.14 (1) 2:02.14	4:09.52 2:07.38	1.33	+2.29
4	174.39 Wentworth Darren Howard, Christine Boseley	5	2:04.65 (4) 2:04.65	4:12.59 2:07.94	3.07	+5.36
5	174.38 Toowong Robert Gunningham, Katrina Reynolds	8	2:07.88 (6) 2:07.88	4:15.94 2:08.06	3.35	+8.71
6	174.31 Perth Celia Cornwell, Craig Huxtable	7	2:07.16 (5) 2:07.16	4:18.76 2:11.60	2.82	+11.53
7	174.14 Glebe Catherine Maxwell, Christopher Niesche	9	2:09.74 (7) 2:09.74	4:24.34 2:14.60	5.58	+17.11
8	174.26 Nelson Sue Bonham Carter, Grant Wilson	3	2:11.92 (8) 2:11.92	4:27.57 2:15.65	3.23	+20.34

Race 270 Mixed Masters E 2x					Division 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	174.32 Perth/ANA Adam Ramshaw, Kathy Ride	4	2:00.16 (1) 2:00.16	4:04.84 2:04.68	0.00	+0.00
2	174.07 Drummoyne Gabriel Haythornthwaite, Wendy Roncolato	8	2:03.30 (2) 2:03.30	4:10.09 2:06.79	5.25	+5.25
3	174.37 Shoalhaven Oliver Radic, Simone Jones	2	2:07.18 (4) 2:07.18	4:15.38 2:08.20	5.29	+10.54
4	174.33 Pine Rivers Anne Holmes, Peter Zelow*	7	2:05.82 (3) 2:05.82	4:16.31 2:10.49	0.93	+11.47
5	174.18 Lake Macquarie Louise Turmine, Guillermo Gomez Ansaldo	3	2:09.10 (5) 2:09.10	4:27.20 2:18.10	10.89	+22.36
6	174.09 Endeavour 1 Peter Bowman, Katrina Whiteley	9	2:14.95 (6) 2:14.95	4:27.23 2:12.28	0.03	+22.39
7	174.24 Nagambie Linda Cafasso, Leigh Mc Intyre	6	2:17.56 (8) 2:17.56	4:34.48 2:16.92	7.25	+29.64
8	174.02 Canberra/ADF Rowing David Newman, Belinda Beauman	5	2:16.63 (7) 2:16.63	4:40.64 2:24.01	6.16	+35.80

*substitute

Race 271 Mixed Masters E 2x					Division 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	174.22 Melbourne/Exeter Julia Wood, Rodney Stewart	7	2:00.95 (3) 2:00.95	4:00.35 1:59.40	0.00	+0.00
2	174.28 Noosa Jo Emerson, Gil Hosier	8	1:56.93 (1) 1:56.93	4:00.66 2:03.73	0.31	+0.31
3	174.25 Nelson Maude O'Connell, Chris Brooks	6	2:00.55 (2) 2:00.55	4:05.79 2:05.24	5.13	+5.44
4	174.15 Glebe/Newcastle Phoebe Sanders, Timothy Bland	2	2:05.12 (5) 2:05.12	4:14.13 2:09.01	8.34	+13.78
5	174.17 Lake Macquarie Maree Brown, Greg Evans	3	2:05.63 (6) 2:05.63	4:17.44 2:11.81	3.31	+17.09
6	174.08 Drummoyne Anthony Haworth, Colleen Chapman	5	2:06.46 (7) 2:06.46	4:18.22 2:11.76	0.78	+17.87
7	174.36 Shoalhaven Robyn Wakefield, Joseph Basha	4	2:02.78 (4) 2:02.78	4:18.26 2:15.48	0.04	+17.91

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 272 Mixed Masters H - M 2x					Division 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	182.07 Lake Macquarie Nerrida Clinton, Bruce Sharp	(H)	4	2:06.93 (1) 2:06.93	4:21.11 2:14.18	0.00 +0.00
2	182.09 Melbourne Stephen Mollard, Anne Parbury	(H)	3	2:08.53 (2) 2:08.53	4:22.03 2:13.50	0.92 +0.92
3	182.17 Pine Rivers Susanne Hafner, Ian Russell	(H)	8	2:14.77 (4) 2:14.77	4:32.44 2:17.67	10.41 +11.33
4	182.18 Shellharbour City Howard Hilton, Magda Peters	(H)	2	2:13.63 (3) 2:13.63	4:36.27 2:22.64	3.83 +15.16
5	182.05 Goolwa Diana Tebneff, David England	(H)	6	2:21.58 (5) 2:21.58	4:42.23 2:20.65	5.96 +21.12
6	182.12 Murwillumbah 2 Janet Mills, Michael Mills	(H)	5	2:30.60 (6) 2:30.60	5:02.21 2:31.61	19.98 +41.10
7	182.01 Abbotsford Lillian Hayes, Michael Hayes	(H)	7	2:35.56 (7) 2:35.56	5:11.96 2:36.40	9.75 +50.85

Race 273 Mixed Masters H - M 2x					Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	182.13 Murwillumbah/Manning River 1 Gaye Pullyn, Gary Betts	(H)	3	2:06.59 (1) 2:06.59	4:18.11 2:11.52	0.00 +0.00
2	182.08 Manning River Kaye Pullen, Roy Halliday	(H)	5	2:10.66 (3) 2:10.66	4:19.42 2:08.76	1.31 +1.31
3	182.14 Perth/Murdoch University Ken Price, Carolyn Fennelle	(H)	6	2:09.60 (2) 2:09.60	4:19.54 2:09.94	0.12 +1.43
4	182.16 Phoenix David Ellis, Anne Ellis	(H)	4	2:11.53 (4) 2:11.53	4:25.68 2:14.15	6.14 +7.57
5	182.10 Melbourne Christopher Barton*, Val Dowell	(H)	8	2:15.52 (5) 2:15.52	4:30.35 2:14.83	4.67 +12.24
6	182.21 Tablelands Harmina Balch, Brian Kittler	(H)	7	2:17.07 (6) 2:17.07	4:41.77 2:24.70	11.42 +23.66

*substitute

Race 274 Mixed Masters H - M 2x						Division 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	182.11 Mosman Margaret Small, John May	(I)	4	2:33.38 (2) 2:33.38	4:49.64 2:16.26	18	0.00 +0.00
2	182.19 Tablelands Renate Wendel, David Merrall	(J)	7	2:28.61 (1) 2:28.61	4:59.37 2:30.76	GO	9.73 +9.73
3	182.15 Phoenix Caroline Mussared, Peter Hodson	(H)	5	2:48.09 (4) 2:48.09	5:05.29 2:17.20	34	5.92 +15.65
4	182.02 Bairnsdale/ANA Sue Howard-Smith, Ivan Knight	(H)	3	2:53.52 (5) 2:53.52	5:13.04 2:19.52	34	7.75 +23.40
5	182.20 Tablelands Kathy Robinson, Robin Odell	(J)	8	2:40.12 (3) 2:40.12	5:18.74 2:38.62	GO	5.70 +29.10
6	182.06 Goolwa Jacki Woodhead, Bryan Francis	(H)	6	3:06.18 (6) 3:06.18	5:42.79 2:36.61	34	24.05 +53.15

Race 275 Interstate Men's PR3 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	204.02 New South Wales Kevin Wall	(B)	5	2:05.53 (1) 2:05.53	4:11.96 2:06.43	3 0.00 +0.00
2	204.01 Aust Capital Territory Stuart John	(C)	6	2:08.50 (2) 2:08.50	4:17.19 2:08.69	GO 5.23 +5.23

2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 276 Interstate Women's PR3 Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	201.01 Aust Capital Territory Sue Donoghoe	(F)	6	2:26.37 (1) 2:26.37	4:45.67 2:19.30	0.00	+0.00
2	201.02 New South Wales Micah Kelly	(F)	5	2:38.30 (2) 2:38.30	5:17.52 2:39.22	31.85	+31.85

Race 277 Men's IS Masters D 4x						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	205.03 Tasmania T.Wilcox,P.Bird,M.Wilson,M.Bonham	(D)	4	1:32.08 (1) 1:32.08	3:09.45 1:37.37	0.00	+0.00
2	205.05 Western Australia J.McGrath,M.Robson,S.Wall,D.Salisbury	(D)	3	1:34.53 (2) 1:34.53	3:13.32 1:38.79	3.87	+3.87
3	205.02 Queensland D.Hughes,A.Menzies,D.Cryer,S.O'Reilly	(D)	7	1:36.66 (3) 1:36.66	3:13.87 1:37.21	0.55	+4.42
4	205.01 New South Wales J.Smith,A.Doidge,A.Wiggan,A.Robertson	(D)	6	1:37.53 (5) 1:37.53	3:14.04 1:36.51	0.17	+4.59
5	205.04 Victoria N.Inglis,D.Jacka,J.Negri,G.McShea	(D)	5	1:37.35 (4) 1:37.35	3:15.81 1:38.46	1.77	+6.36

Race 278 Womens IS Masters D 4x						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	202.06 Victoria F.Milne,L.Martin,H.Pearce,T.Nishibata	(D)	5	1:44.86 (2) 1:44.86	3:29.05 1:44.19	0.00	+0.00
2	202.01 Aust Capital Territory P.Nash*,J.Clews,D.Grant,Z.Lynam	(D)	8	1:44.66 (1) 1:44.66	3:32.16 1:47.50	3.11	+3.11
3	202.03 Queensland A.Quayle,J.Reid,E.Schneider,J.Filkin	(D)	7	1:45.48 (3) 1:45.48	3:33.67 1:48.19	1.51	+4.62
4	202.04 South Australia R.Grey-Gardner,G.Bell,K.Farina,B.Jankowiak	(D)	6	1:47.17 (5) 1:47.17	3:35.61 1:48.44	1.94	+6.56
5	202.05 Tasmania G.Anderson,A.Kirkwood,J.Hilliard,S.Wilson	(D)	3	1:46.38 (4) 1:46.38	3:36.25 1:49.87	0.64	+7.20
6	202.02 New South Wales J.Wilson,A.Clay,T.MacDonald,D.Borgert	(D)	4	1:48.18 (6) 1:48.18	3:39.37 1:51.19	3.12	+10.32

*substitute

Race 279 Men's IS Masters D 8+						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	206.03 South Australia R.Ellis,B.Natt,N.McDonald,K.Tankard, D.Derlique,D.McLeod,A.Silz,R.Hamilton,c:B.White	(D)	2	1:29.70 (2) 1:29.70	2:58.71 1:29.01	4	0.00 +0.00
2	206.01 New South Wales M.Bindner,D.Rayment,R.Koczkar,C.Buzacott, R.Giblin,J.Segurola Arregui,D.Greenslade,R.McNeill,c:R.Kelly	(D)	3	1:28.42 (1) 1:28.42	2:58.91 1:30.49	4	0.20 +0.20
3	206.02 Queensland G.Keily,R.Powell,A.McIntosh,S.Hammer, D.Hobart,J.Manning,T.Bugg,M.Colquhoun,c:L.Lunney	(D)	8	1:32.06 (3) 1:32.06	3:02.05 1:29.99	4	3.14 +3.34
4	206.05 Victoria M.Harrison,R.Tobler,D.McPherson,M.Tyrrell, C.Tulloch,A.Gray,H.Venzke,A.Reynolds,c:S.Lincoln	(D)	7	1:34.50 (4) 1:34.50	3:08.82 1:34.32	4	6.77 +10.11
5	206.04 Tasmania M.Brown,M.Pooley,L.Osborne,G.Marshall, D.Fisher,S.Nowell,A.Midgley,S.Doyle,c:E.Doyle	(E)	5	1:34.65 (5) 1:34.65	3:10.89 1:36.24	GO	2.07 +12.18



2023 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 3 June 2023

Race 280 Womens IS Masters D 8+					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	203.03 South Australia (D) A.Smith,S.Ellis,T.Toogood,E.Elkhoury, J.Malcolm,C.Bursill,S.Ross,A.Francou,c:V.Knight	5	1:37.61 (1) 1:37.61	3:20.42 1:42.81	0.00 +0.00
2	203.05 Victoria (D) C.Carr,Z.Ryan,E.Harridge,F.Abbott, L.Skidmore,G.Goss,B.Klein-van Mullekom,R.Gribble,c:C.Lawrence	3	1:44.30 (3) 1:44.30	3:29.16 1:44.86	8.74 +8.74
3	203.01 New South Wales (D) S.Hill,C.Boland,E.Barac,L.McCoach, N.Lopresti,B.Brigham,K.Lawry,C.Kleiman,c:S.Kladnig	8	1:44.10 (2) 1:44.10	3:29.93 1:45.83	0.77 +9.51
4	203.02 Queensland (D) M.Holland,F.O'Keeffe,T.Evans,A.Paynter, A.Rukuwai,A.Connolly,M.Draydon,K.Witt,c:E.Luck	6	1:44.46 (4) 1:44.46	3:32.83 1:48.37	2.90 +12.41
5	203.06 Western Australia (D) O.Flecker,R.Brovelli,L.Warrand,E.Mansell, M.Amato,S.Clarke,C.Foster,A.Thornton,c:N.Rogers	7	1:45.48 (5) 1:45.48	3:33.53 1:48.05	0.70 +13.11
6	203.04 Tasmania (D) M.Hansen,J.McGann,N.Ellis,B.Schultz*, C.Starling,C.Blyth,C.Vicars,N.Anderson,c:O.Walter	4	1:45.96 (6) 1:45.96	3:36.93 1:50.97	3.40 +16.51
					*substitute